## GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (RAILWAY BOARD)

\*\*\*\*

Islamabad, the 2<sup>nd</sup> July, 2024

## NOTIFICATION

No. 2/8-MoR (Officers)/2022/P&P. In pursuance of Establishment Division's Notification No. 39/1073/2018-E-I dated 25th June, 2024, Mr. Sajjad Ahmad, a BS-20 officer of Secretariat Group is transferred and posted as Joint Secretary (BS-20), Ministry of Railways, Islamabad. The officer has assumed the charge of the post of Joint Secretary (BS-20), Ministry of SISTARIL LINE Railways, Islamabad on 26-06-2024.

(Syeda Marzia-tu-Zahra) Deputy Director/P&P Phone: (051) 9201902

The Manager, Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, University Road, Karachi.

## Copy to:-

- i) The CEO/Sr. General Manager, Pakistan Railways, HQs Office, Lahore.
- ii) The AGPR, Islamabad.
- Director Generals/Technical, Planning and Operations, Ministry of Railway, iii) Islamabad.
- FA&CAO/EG, Pakistan Railways, HQs Office, Lahore. iv)
- V) DD/Budgeting, DD/RB, DD/Compensation, DD/R&S and AD/I.T, Ministry of Railways, Islamabad.
- vi) Section Officer (E-I), Establishment Division, Islamabad in reference to his above referred notification.
- vii) PS to Secretary/Chairman Railways, Ministry of Railways, Islamabad.
- viii) PS to Additional Secretary, Ministry of Railways, Islamabad.
- ix) PS to Secretary Railway Board, Ministry of Railways, Islamabad.
- Officer concerned. X)

(Syeda Marzia-tu-Zahra) Deputy Director/P&P Phone: (051) 9201902